## VERIFICATION

I, Neil Dickson, state that I am the Vice President - Corporate and Commercial Transactions of Crown Castle Fiber LLC, Crown Castle NG West LLC, and NewPath Networks, LLC (together, the "Company"); that I am authorized to make this Verification on behalf of the Company; that the facts above set forth with respect to the Company are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief; and that I expect to be able to prove the same at a hearing held in this matter.

Dated: August 9, 2018

Neil Dickson

Vice President - Corporate and Commercial

Transactions

Crown Castle Fiber LLC

Sally Dioguardi

Crown Castle NG West LLC NewPath Networks, LLC

Sworn and subscribed before me this  $9^{th}$  day of August

Notary Public

My commission expires April 1, 2020

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania - Notary Seal Sally Dioguardi, Notary Public Washington County My commission expires April 1, 2020 Commission number 1240888

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

